
 

  
a. Peter David Langan Napper (DOB: 37.12.21) 
 
b. Professional Misconduct. 
 
c. The hearing was held June 2, 1993, commencing at 9:00 a.m. in the boardroom of the 

College.  The report and recommendations of the hearing panel were presented to 
Council on August 26, 1993. 

 
d. The citation alleged that Peter David Langan Napper committed professional misconduct 

by entering into a sexual relationship with a female student between January 1, 1991 and 
July 10, 1991.  Further, on September 4, 1991, Mr. Napper entered a plea of guilty to a 
charge of sexual exploitation of one female student contrary to Section 153 of the 
Criminal Code of Canada. 

 
e. The events leading to the issuing of the citation took place while Mr. Napper was 

employed as an administrative officer in a junior secondary school.  The student involved 
was a grade ten female student at the school.  On September 4, 1991, he pleaded guilty to 
one charge of sexual exploitation under Section 153 of the Criminal Code of Canada.  He 
was convicted, fined $2000, placed on probation for one year and ordered to perform 150 
hours of community service.  Mr. Napper resigned his membership in the College of 
Teachers November 27, 1991.  Mr. Napper agreed that a finding of professional 
misconduct would be appropriate along with cancellation of his certificate of 
qualification.  Mr. Napper apologized to the College and to the teaching profession for 
any impact his behaviour has had on the public perception of the profession. 

 
The College considered that this relationship constituted a serious breach of the trust 
placed on members of the profession. 

 
f. The College found Mr. Napper guilty of professional misconduct and cancelled his 

certificate of qualification. 


